68
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
HIGH POWER
AND
LOUDSPEAKER
CONNECTORS
cables from 9mm (0.35”) to 16mm (0.63”)
in diameter.

industry standard PCB footprints with solder tabs.
Features:
Part Number Breakdown: Page 71 Specifications: Page 73
PCB Footprints: Page 72
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION COLOUR PART NUMBER
Black SP-2-MD
Black SP-2-MDH
Black SP-2-MDV
Black SP-4-MD
Grey SP-4-MD-8
Black SP-4-MDT
2 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Solder tabs 3/16”
2 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Horizontal PCB
2 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Vertical PCB
4 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Solder tabs 3/16”
4 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Solder tabs 3/16”
4 pole, D flange,
Self Tapping holes,
Solder tabs 3/16”
Black SP-4-MDH
Grey SP-4-MDHT-84 pole, D flange,
Self Tapping holes,
Horizontal PCB
Black SP-4-MDHT4 pole, D flange,
Self Tapping holes,
Horizontal PCB
4 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Horizontal PCB
Black SP-4-MDV
Red SP-4-MDV-2
Grey SP-4-MDVT-8
4 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Vertical PCB
4 pole, D flange,
Thru holes,
Vertical PCB
4 pole, D flange,
Self Tapping holes,
Vertical PCB
70
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
EP / AP / SP SERIES
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERCOLOUR
Blank Solder tabs - 3/16” terminals
V
H
Vertical Printed Circuit Board
Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
TERMINATION
Blank
T
Thru Hole
Self Tapping
MOUNTING HOLE
Blank
2

SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
EP / AP / SP SERIES
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SP SERIES
E. G .  SP-4-MDHT-8B
          SP (Series Prefix),4 contacts, M(Chassis Connector), D (D Shell), Horizontal Printed
 Circuit Board, Self Tapping mounting holes - 8 (Grey), Bulk Packaged.
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
TE
RMINATIO
N
MOUNTIN
G HOLE
COLO
UR
PACKAGING
SP
2
Series Prefix
2 Contacts
4 4 Contacts
M Chassis Connector
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
-
GENDER
D Standard ‘D’ Type flangeSHELL STYLE
Blank
B
Individual Bags
Bulk Packed
PACKAGING
SP 4- - M D H T 8 B
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
72
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
EP / AP / SP SERIES
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
SP-2-MDH
SP-4-MDH
SP-4-MDHT-8
SP-4-MDHT
SP-4-MDV
SP-4-MDV-2
SP-4-MDVT-8
SP-2-MDV
SP SERIES
SP SERIES
PANEL CUTOUT
Insulators PA66 GF20
Contact